Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-123

Authorizing the Shared Service for KnowBe4 Cyber Security Training Required by the Municipal Excess Liability Fund and Monmouth County Joint Insurance Fund with Marlboro Township

WHEREAS, the Municipal Excess Liability Fund and Monmouth County Joint Insurance Fund have mandated additional cyber security training for all municipal officials and employees due to the rise in cyber security breaches, and

WHEREAS, Municipal Excess Liability Fund and Monmouth County Joint Insurance Fund have contracted with KnowBe4 Enterprise Awareness Training, and

WHEREAS, the cost for small municipalities is expensive, and

WHEREAS, Jonathan Capp, Marlboro Township Administrator has offered to assist Shrewsbury Township in achieving this training by piggybacking on Marlboro Township's contract for \$50 per year, and

WHEREAS, this training will reduce the deductible for cyberbreach incidents, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer, Suzanne Veitengruber, has recommended this Shared Service, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey authorizes the Mayor and Municipal Clerk to enter into a shared Service agreement for KnowBe4 Awareness Training with Marlboro Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contract, resolution and other pertinent documents shall remain on file in the office of the Municipal Clerk; and

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings	X		X			
Puhak						X
Nolan		X	X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on December 27, 2018.

Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor